Turpin Schools

Student Meal Price Estimates

PreKindergarten through 6th grade:

Estimated

Optional pay periods meal days

1st semester
2nd semester

1st nine weeks
2nd nine weeks
3rd nine weeks
4th nine weeks

August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

School Year

82
84

40
42
44
40

12
19
19
19
13
20
18
16
20
10

166

Full price
lunch

($2.25)
$184.50
$189.00

$90.00
$94.50
$99.00
$90.00

$27.00
$42.75
$42.75
$42.75
$29.25
$45.00
$40.50
$36.00
$45.00
$22.50

$373.50

7th Grade through 12th Grade:

Estimated

Optional pay periods meal days

1st semester
2nd semester

1st nine weeks
2nd nine weeks
3rd nine weeks
4th nine weeks

August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

School year

Parents/Guardians,

These estimates are provided for your reference. Account balances for students are viewable online
through the parent login feature. Reminders will be sent when account balances are low. These
resources are provided to help give you the information needed to keep account balances up-to-date.

82
84

40
42
44
40

12
19
19
19
13
20
18
16
20
10

166

Full price
lunch

($2.50)
$205.00
$210.00

$100.00
$105.00
$110.00
$100.00

$30.00
$47.50
$47.50
$47.50
$32.50
$50.00
$45.00
$40.00
$50.00
$25.00

$415.00

Full price lunch  Reduced price

& breakfast
($2.25+%$1.00)
$266.50
$273.00

$130.00
$136.50
$143.00
$130.00

$39.00
$61.75
$61.75
$61.75
$42.25
$65.00
$58.50
$52.00
$65.00
$32.50

$539.50

lunch
($0.40)
$32.80
$33.60

$16.00
$16.80
$17.60
$16.00

$4.80
$7.60
$7.60
$7.60
$5.20
$8.00
$7.20
$6.40
$8.00
$4.00

$66.40

Full price lunch  Reduced price

& breakfast
($2.50+$1.00)
$287.00
$294.00

$140.00
$147.00
$154.00
$140.00

$42.00
$66.50
$66.50
$66.50
$45.50
$70.00
$63.00
$56.00
$70.00
$35.00

$581.00

Please keep account balances paid in a timely manner.

Thank you.

lunch
($0.40)
$32.80
$33.60

$16.00
$16.80
$17.60
$16.00

$4.80
$7.60
$7.60
$7.60
$5.20
$8.00
$7.20
$6.40
$8.00
$4.00

$66.40

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

Reduced price
lunch & breakfast

($0.40+0.30)
$57.40
$58.80

$28.00
$29.40
$30.80
$28.00

$8.40
$13.30
$13.30
$13.30

$9.10
$14.00
$12.60
$11.20
$14.00

$7.00

$116.20

Reduced price
lunch & breakfast

($0.40+0.30)
$57.40
$58.80

$28.00
$29.40
$30.80
$28.00

$8.40
$13.30
$13.30
$13.30

$9.10
$14.00
$12.60
$11.20
$14.00

$7.00

$116.20
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