PreKindergarten through 6th grade:

Optional pay periods	Estimated meal days	Full price lunch (\$2.25)	Full price lunch & breakfast (\$2.25+\$1.00)	Reduced price lunch (\$0.40)	Reduced price lunch & breakfast (\$0.40+0.30)
1st semester	82	\$184.50	\$266.50	\$32.80	\$57.40
2nd semester	84	\$189.00	\$273.00	\$33.60	\$58.80
1st nine weeks	40	\$90.00	\$130.00	\$16.00	\$28.00
2nd nine weeks	42	\$94.50	\$136.50	\$16.80	\$29.40
3rd nine weeks	44	\$99.00	\$143.00	\$17.60	\$30.80
4th nine weeks	40	\$90.00	\$130.00	\$16.00	\$28.00
August	12	\$27.00	\$39.00	\$4.80	\$8.40
September	19	\$42.75	\$61.75	\$7.60	\$13.30
October	19	\$42.75	\$61.75	\$7.60	\$13.30
November	19	\$42.75	\$61.75	\$7.60	\$13.30
December	13	\$29.25	\$42.25	\$5.20	\$9.10
January	20	\$45.00	\$65.00	\$8.00	\$14.00
February	18	\$40.50	\$58.50	\$7.20	\$12.60
March	16	\$36.00	\$52.00	\$6.40	\$11.20
April	20	\$45.00	\$65.00	\$8.00	\$14.00
May	10	\$22.50	\$32.50	\$4.00	\$7.00
School Year	166	\$373.50	\$539.50	\$66.40	\$116.20

7th Grade through 12th Grade:

Optional pay periods	Estimated meal days	Full price lunch (\$2.50)	Full price lunch & breakfast (\$2.50+\$1.00)	Reduced price lunch (\$0.40)	Reduced price lunch & breakfast (\$0.40+0.30)
1st semester	82	\$205.00	\$287.00	\$32.80	\$57.40
2nd semester	84	\$210.00	\$294.00	\$33.60	\$58.80
1st nine weeks	40	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$16.00	\$28.00
2nd nine weeks	42	\$105.00	\$147.00	\$16.80	\$29.40
3rd nine weeks	44	\$110.00	\$154.00	\$17.60	\$30.80
4th nine weeks	40	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$16.00	\$28.00
August	12	\$30.00	\$42.00	\$4.80	\$8.40
September	19	\$47.50	\$66.50	\$7.60	\$13.30
October	19	\$47.50	\$66.50	\$7.60	\$13.30
November	19	\$47.50	\$66.50	\$7.60	\$13.30
December	13	\$32.50	\$45.50	\$5.20	\$9.10
January	20	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$8.00	\$14.00
February	18	\$45.00	\$63.00	\$7.20	\$12.60
March	16	\$40.00	\$56.00	\$6.40	\$11.20
April	20	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$8.00	\$14.00
May	10	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$4.00	\$7.00
School year	166	\$415.00	\$581.00	\$66.40	\$116.20

Parents/Guardians,

These estimates are provided for your reference. Account balances for students are viewable online through the parent login feature. Reminders will be sent when account balances are low. These resources are provided to help give you the information needed to keep account balances up-to-date. Please keep account balances paid in a timely manner. Thank you.

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.